OP \$40.00 28129

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardinal Health, Inc.		07/14/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Romark Laboratories, L.C.	
Street Address:	3000 Bayport Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2812956	ALINIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 672-5300

Email: ptomailwashington@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Maebius
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 3000 K Street NW, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041987-0113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B. Maebius
Signature:	/Stephen B. Maebius/
Date:	07/15/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=ALINIA release of Cardinal Health security interest#page1.tif source=ALINIA release of Cardinal Health security interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0646

900197107

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

LET IT BE KNOWN that Cardinal Health, Inc., an Ohio corporation having a principal place of business at 7000 Cardinal Place, Dublin, Ohio 43017, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademark ALINIA, U.S. Reg. No. 2,812,956, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Romark Laboratories, L.C., a Florida corporation with a principal place of business at 3000 Bayport Drive, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33607, which security interest is dated June 30, 2005, and which was recorded on July 12, 2005, at Reel 3156, Frame 0708 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had. The debt secured thereby has been paid and satisfied in full. However, nothing contained herein shall be deemed to have waived, amended or released any of the obligations by and between Romark Laboratories, L.C. and Cardinal Health, Inc. or its affiliates arising under the following contracts recently signed by them: Wholesale Purchase Agreement effective May 3, 2011, Developing Suppliers Program Distribution Services Agreement effective May 3, 2011 and/or Settlement Agreement effective May 3, 2011.

	CARDINAL HEALTH, INC.	
By:	yamy from	Name: James L. Scott
Date:	7/14/11	Title: 500, National Market

(see notary on next page)

mber <u>/ 14</u> , 20 <u>//</u> .
- SUF of said Cardinal
nowledged the same to be
Leperior Court

Serah L. Potta NOTARY PUBLIC State of Ohio My Commission Expires 2/24/2016

2